
  PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION 
 

December 17, 2005  
 
 
 

RULING NO. 62 
 

 
Stable Foreman/Groom MARTIN G. DELGADO is fined the sum of one 

hundred dollars ($100.00)* and placed on probation through 12-31-08 for 

violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1874 (Disorderly Conduct – 

Intoxication) on October 11, 2005.   

 

Terms of probation include adherence to a testing agreement and evidence 

of attendance in an alcohol rehabilitation program acceptable to the Board 

of Stewards. 

 
 
 
CHRB:  224624/12-05 
            282994/02-08 
CASE:   05GG116 

 
 

 
 
 


